

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6247/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in RSA No. 1141/1999
of The

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHURAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Advocate's letter dt. 22.4.2006)

Date: 20/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NOT PRESENT)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv. has written a letter dated 22nd April, 2006
to

the Registry seeking withdrawal of the special leave petition on the ground that

two advocates, namely, (1) Mr.R.D. Chauhan and(2) Mr. Arun Kumar Chauhan

have forged his signatures and filed the SLP. He has also sought a vigilance

inquiry to this effect.

Let notice be issued on the aforesaid letter to the said two Advocates

who are alleged to have forged the signatures of Mr. Misra, AOR. Mr. Debasis

Misra, Adv. is directed to furnish their complete address to the Registry

immediately.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master