

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6247/2006

RAGHURAJ SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 5587 of 2006

Date: 21/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Firasat Ali Siddiqui, Adv.

Mr. Imran Khan,Adv.

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv. for

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

SLP (C) 6247/2006

File not received.

SLP(C) NO. 5587 of 2006

The petitioner has filed application for substitution without filing  
application for condonation of delay in filing application for substitution.

File application for condonation of delay within a week.

List again on 08.12.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)  
Registrar