

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NOS. 2, 3 & 4 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5587/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in RSA No.1142/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHURAJ SINGH(DEAD) THROUGH LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHARAN DASS & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A. NO.2 (Appln. to bring on record the LRs. of deceased Petitioner)

I.A. No.3 (Appln. for C/Delay in filing substitution application)

I.A. No.4 (appln. for recalling Court's Order dt. 24.1.2008)

(With Office Report)

Date: 31/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dileep Tandon, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Neha Phookan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERI.A.No.3- Delay in filing substitution application is
condoned. Abatement, if any, is set aside.I.A.No.2- Application to bring on record the Legal
Representatives of deceased Petitioner is
allowed.I.A.No.4- Application for recalling Court's Order dated
24.1.2008 is allowed and Petitioner is granted
two weeks' time to file process fee and spare
copies for effecting service on the unserved

respondents.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr. P.A.(P.S.N. Murthy)
Court Master