

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).6247/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 05/09/2005 in RSA No. 1141/1999  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAGHURAJ SINGH (D) THR. LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and  
recalling the order dated 20.3.2007 and permission to withdraw the  
letter dated 22.4.2006 and with prayer for interim relief and office  
report )  
[for final disposal]WITH SLP(C) NO. 5587 of 2006  
( For final disposal)

Date: 19/04/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Robin Tagore, Adv.  
Mr. Jugul Kishore, Adv. for  
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Dilip Tandon, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel appearing for the  
petitioners, list these matters after two weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar) (Shashi Bala Vij)

Court Master Court Master