

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5839 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

RAGHURAJ SINGH(D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for  
interim relief and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5843 of 2011

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Anjali Bhargava, Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Nobody is present for the appellant.

Appellant has failed to comply with the order dated

12.7.2011.

List before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for  
appropriate orders regarding abatement against respondent

No.1.

(S.G. SHAH)  
REGISTRAR

rd