

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5839 OF 2011

RAGHURAJ SINGH(D) THROUGH LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report for directions)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 5843 of 2011
(With office report for directions)

Date: 27/07/2012 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Firasat Ali, Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report.

Learned counsel for the appellants seeks permission to file an application to implead the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.1. Learned counsel for the respondents raised an objection over this. Let the matter be listed before an appropriate Bench.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor)
Court Master