

Â
ITEM NO.1

Curt No.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5839 OF 2011

RAGHURAJ SINGH(D) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for and office report for direction)

with

C.A. No. 5843 of 2011
(Office report for directions)

Date: 16/09/2013 This Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for substitution of the LRs. of deceased
respondent be filed within four weeks finally.
Post after four weeks.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

|(Veena Khara)
|Court Master

|
|