

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s).5839 OF 2011

RAGHURAJ SINGH(D) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

CIVIL APPEAL NO.5843 OF 2011

RAGHURAJ SINGH(D) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

CHARAN DASS & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has no instruction from the appellants to pursue these matters. The civil appeals are therefore dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

.....J.
(C. NAGAPPAN)

NEW DELHI
DATED 27th January, 2014.
ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.6 SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5839 OF 2011

RAGHURAJ SINGH(D) THROUGH LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM DEVI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

with C.A. No.5843 of 2011 (Office Report for Direction)

Date: 27/01/2014 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Firasat Ali,Adv.
Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma,Adv.
Mr. D. Tandon,Adv.
Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that he has no instruction from the appellants to pursue these matters.

The civil appeals are therefore dismissed for non-prosecution.

(Mahabir Singh)		(Veena Khera)	
Court Master		Court Master	

(Signed order is placed on the file)